### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ching Yu John Tam	03/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13051847

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 207-3800

Email: Margaux\_Rodriguez@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004860.P10579

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farzad E. Amini

Total Attachments: 2

source=4860P10579\_Assignment#page1.tif source=4860P10579\_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025984 FRAME: 0128

Attorney Docket No.: 4860P10	579
t and sufficiency of which is hereby	
n Tam	interested de tricina de de la companya de la comp
	americania anticono esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta
of <u>California</u>	***************************************
p, Cupertino, CA, 95014	
resentatives, the entire right, title, and any and all inventions or improven visional) for the United States patention hereto or concurrently herewith a	nents that t which
PROXIMITY SENSOR	
known):	
said Assignee to insert below the apon when known.]	plication
7 filed March 18, 201	1,
isional) and all provisional applications, contactions, divisional applications, contaction-in-part applications, substitut, reexaminations, extensions, and all the United States and all foreign countinginal patents, reissued patents, reexamed in the United States and all found to all rights of priority resulting for	ontinuation te other tries on any camination reign
eive a patent or patents for said inverted, without charge to, but at the experted, we carry out in good faith the interest all provisional applications, non-invisional applications, continuation nuation-in-part applications, substitut, reexaminations, extensions, and all provements; execute all rightful oatly	ense of, said tent and provisional te other
, reexam	inations, extensions, and all

PATENT REEL: 025984 FRAME: 0129 assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor:	Please Sign and Date Below:		
Morch 17	, 20 <u>//</u>		
Date		Name: Ching Yu John Tam	
 Date	, 20	Name:	
	. 20		
Date	and the second s	Name:	
Date	20	Name:	
, Date	20	Name:	
, Date	20	Name:	
Date ,	20	Name:	
		Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (408) 720-8300	

-2-

Docket No. 4860P10579